
Official Box Score - Final
Louisiana Monroe at Hofstra
02/15/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Louisiana Monroe 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 11 3 10

Hofstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9

Win: Nichols,Maddie (1-1) Loss: Steppe,Madison (0-2) Save: None.

Louisiana Monroe 7 (6-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

30 Monsef,Kailey CF 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Creighton,Abagail (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  Platt,Carys RF 4 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 6
32 Brown,Meagan LF 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
26 Thomas,Hollie 3B 4 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 0
33 Brown,Morgan 2B 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
2  Carter,Elle SS 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
8  Zenzen,Maryssa 1B 3 1 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 2
16  Nichols,Maddie P 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
11  Ivy,Tessa (PH/P) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4  McDade,Ashanti (P/PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

27 Lippert,Brooklin (CF) DH 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Engle,Dally (DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

22 Kovar,Kelsey C 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

Totals 29 7 11 6 7 5 21 5 3 10

BATTING

2B: Nichols (off Steppe); Carter (off Brennan); Thomas (off Steppe).

TB: Nichols 2; Carter 3; Thomas 2. 2-Out RBI: Nichols; Lippert; Zenzen. SH: Carter.
SF: Brown.

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Carter. CS: Monsef.

Hofstra 0 (0-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

42 Villar,Chelsea LF 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
10  Palacio,Dahlia 1B 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
44 Morse,Alana SS 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 2
14  Sultan,Gabriella DH 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
4  Frobosilo,Victoria RF 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
36 Fitzgerald,Mackenzie 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3  Gallagher,Carmella (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 DOrazio,Gemma C 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 3 0 2
8  Sims,Kimmya CF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
7  Douglas,Tyler (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

15  Cancel,Nicole 2B 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 0
11  Jovel,Emily (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Steppe,Madison P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
77  Falen,Emma (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Brennan,Emma (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 0 3 0 3 6 21 9 2 9

BATTING

2B: Sultan (off Nichols).

TB: Sultan 2. HBP: Cancel.
Team RISP: 0-8.

ULM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

16 Nichols,Maddie (W) 3.1 1 0 0 1 3 15 14 57 38
4  McDade,Ashanti (7) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 4

11  Ivy,Tessa (7) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 8 6 36 23

20 Creighton,Abagail (7) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 5 4 16 8

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 3 6 30 26 115 73

HB: Ivy. Inher. Rnrs: McDade 0/3.

GO-FO: Nichols 3-4; McDade 0-1; Ivy 1-2; Creighton 1-2.

HOF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Steppe,Madison (L) 3.2 5 4 4 3 1 17 12 63 36
77  Falen,Emma (4.2) 0.2 4 3 2 0 2 7 7 28 19

88 Brennan,Emma (5.1) 2.2 2 0 0 4 2 14 10 49 26

Totals 7.0 11 7 6 7 5 38 29 140 81

WP: Falen. SFA: Steppe. Inher. Rnrs: Falen 1/1; Brennan 1/1.

GO-FO: Steppe 2-5; Falen 0-0; Brennan 4-2.

Umpires: HP: Christopher Rubin; 1B: Thomas Burke; 2B: ; 3B: Keyver Oliveros.

First Pitch:10:55 AM. Duration:2:22.
Attendance:108

Weather:Temp: 79F

FGCU Eagle Invitational - Game 6



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Louisiana Monroe at Hofstra
02/15/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Louisiana Monroe 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 11 3 10

Hofstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9

Louisiana Monroe starters:
30/cf/Monsef,Kailey; 19/rf/Platt,Carys; 32/lf/Brown,Meagan; 26/3b/Thomas,Hollie; 33/2b/Brown,Morgan; 2/ss/Carter,Elle; 8/1b/Zenzen,Maryssa;

16/p/Nichols,Maddie; 27/dh/Lippert,Brooklin; 22/c/Kovar,Kelsey;

Hofstra starters:
42/lf/Villar,Chelsea; 10/1b/Palacio,Dahlia; 44/ss/Morse,Alana; 14/dh/Sultan,Gabriella; 4/rf/Frobosilo,Victoria; 36/3b/Fitzgerald,Mackenzie;

24/c/DOrazio,Gemma; 8/cf/Sims,Kimmya; 15/2b/Cancel,Nicole; 28/p/Steppe,Madison;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ULM batting

Monsef,Kailey singled to right center (3-2 BBKKB).

Platt,Carys walked (3-2 FBFFBBB); Monsef,Kailey advanced to second base.

Monsef,Kailey out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

Brown,Meagan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Platt,Carys advanced to second base.

Thomas,Hollie flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 KB).

Brown,Morgan popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-2 KFB).

Bottom of 1st - HOF batting

Villar,Chelsea reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Brown,Morgan (E4) (1-1 BF).

Palacio,Dahlia fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 FB).

Morse,Alana reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Carter,Elle (E6) (1-0 B); Villar,Chelsea advanced to

second base.

Sultan,Gabriella struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Frobosilo,Victoria popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 KBFFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ULM 0 1 0 2

HOF 0 0 2 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ULM batting

Carter,Elle grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Zenzen,Maryssa flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Nichols,Maddie popped up to short (2-2 BSBS).

Bottom of 2nd - HOF batting

Fitzgerald,Mackenzie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FFF).

DOrazio,Gemma lined out to third base (2-2 BKBF).

Sims,Kimmya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ULM 0 0 0 0

HOF 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ULM batting

Lippert,Brooklin grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0).

Monsef,Kailey struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

Platt,Carys singled to shallow left field (2-1 KBB); Platt,Carys out at second base, lf to 2b, runner out trying to
reach.

Bottom of 3rd - HOF batting

Cancel,Nicole struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Villar,Chelsea struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

Palacio,Dahlia grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ULM 0 1 0 0

HOF 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ULM batting

Brown,Meagan walked (3-2 KKBBBB).

Thomas,Hollie doubled to shallow center field (1-2 FBFF); Brown,Meagan advanced from first base to third base.

Brown,Morgan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Brown,Meagan scored.

Carter,Elle sacrifice bunt, c to 2b (0-1 K); Thomas,Hollie advanced to third base.

Zenzen,Maryssa singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Thomas,Hollie scored.

Nichols,Maddie doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BSBBK); Zenzen,Maryssa scored from first base;
Nichols,Maddie advanced from to third base on play and a throwing error by Morse,Alana (E6).

HOF pitching change: Falen,Emma replaces Steppe,Madison.

Lippert,Brooklin singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BK); Nichols,Maddie scored.

Monsef,Kailey singled to shallow left field (3-2 BBBKKF); Lippert,Brooklin advanced to second base.

Platt,Carys struck out looking (1-2 BFSK).

Bottom of 4th - HOF batting

Morse,Alana fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0).

Sultan,Gabriella doubled to left center (2-2 BBFK).

Frobosilo,Victoria walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Fitzgerald,Mackenzie reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Nichols,Maddie (E1) (0-2 SF); Sultan,Gabriella
advanced to third base; Frobosilo,Victoria advanced to second base.

HOF substitution: Gallagher,Carmella pinch running for Fitzgerald,Mackenzie.

ULM pitching change: McDade,Ashanti replaces Nichols,Maddie.

DOrazio,Gemma struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS).

HOF substitution: Douglas,Tyler pinch hitting for Sims,Kimmya.

Douglas,Tyler popped up to the infield putout by p (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ULM 4 5 1 2

HOF 0 1 1 3



5th Inning
Top of 5th - ULM batting

HOF substitution: Fitzgerald,Mackenzie replaces Gallagher,Carmella at 3b, batting 6th.

HOF substitution: Sims,Kimmya replaces Douglas,Tyler at cf, batting 8th.

Brown,Meagan singled to center field (1-1 FB).

Thomas,Hollie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Morse,Alana (E6) (0-0); Brown,Meagan advanced

from first base to third base; Thomas,Hollie advanced to second base on the throw.

Brown,Morgan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Thomas,Hollie advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Brown,Meagan scored on a wild pitch.

Carter,Elle singled to left center, RBI (3-2 FFBBFB); Thomas,Hollie scored, unearned.

HOF pitching change: Brennan,Emma replaces Falen,Emma.

Carter,Elle stole second base.

Zenzen,Maryssa walked (3-2 BKBKFBB).

McDade,Ashanti walked (3-0 BBBB); Carter,Elle advanced to third base; Zenzen,Maryssa advanced to second

base.

Lippert,Brooklin singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Carter,Elle scored; Zenzen,Maryssa advanced to third base;

McDade,Ashanti advanced to second base.

Monsef,Kailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Zenzen,Maryssa out at home, ss to c;

McDade,Ashanti advanced to third base; Lippert,Brooklin advanced to second base.

Platt,Carys struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Bottom of 5th - HOF batting

ULM pitching change: Ivy,Tessa replaces McDade,Ashanti.

Cancel,Nicole hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Villar,Chelsea flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 BKKBFB).

Palacio,Dahlia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Cancel,Nicole out at second base, ss to 2b.

Palacio,Dahlia out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner missed base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ULM 3 3 1 3

HOF 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ULM batting

Brown,Meagan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Thomas,Hollie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Brown,Morgan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Carter,Elle doubled to left field (0-1 K); Brown,Morgan advanced from first base to third base.

Zenzen,Maryssa popped up to short (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - HOF batting

Morse,Alana singled to right center (0-0).

Sultan,Gabriella struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBFBS).

Frobosilo,Victoria walked (3-2 BSFFFBBB); Morse,Alana advanced to second base.

Fitzgerald,Mackenzie struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFFBFFS).

DOrazio,Gemma flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ULM 0 1 0 2

HOF 0 1 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - ULM batting

ULM substitution: McDade,Ashanti pinch hitting for Ivy,Tessa.

ULM substitution: Engle,Dally replaces Lippert,Brooklin at dh, batting 9th.

McDade,Ashanti flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 KB).

Engle,Dally struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

ULM substitution: Ivy,Tessa pinch hitting for Monsef,Kailey.

Ivy,Tessa walked (3-2 SBFBBFFB).

Platt,Carys grounded out to the catcher, c to 2b, bunt (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - HOF batting

ULM substitution: Creighton,Abagail replaces Ivy,Tessa at p, batting 1st.

ULM position change: McDade,Ashanti remains in the game at dh

ULM substitution: Lippert,Brooklin replaces Engle,Dally at cf, batting 9th.

Sims,Kimmya fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 KBBFFB).

HOF substitution: Jovel,Emily pinch hitting for Cancel,Nicole.

Jovel,Emily walked (3-1 BBBFB).

Villar,Chelsea popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0).

Palacio,Dahlia singled down the right field line (1-0 B); Jovel,Emily advanced from first base to third base.

Morse,Alana grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ULM 0 0 0 1

HOF 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Louisiana Monroe at Hofstra
02/15/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Louisiana Monroe 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 11 3 10

Hofstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9

Louisiana Monroe starters:
30/cf/Monsef,Kailey; 19/rf/Platt,Carys; 32/lf/Brown,Meagan; 26/3b/Thomas,Hollie; 33/2b/Brown,Morgan; 2/ss/Carter,Elle; 8/1b/Zenzen,Maryssa;

16/p/Nichols,Maddie; 27/dh/Lippert,Brooklin; 22/c/Kovar,Kelsey;

Hofstra starters:
42/lf/Villar,Chelsea; 10/1b/Palacio,Dahlia; 44/ss/Morse,Alana; 14/dh/Sultan,Gabriella; 4/rf/Frobosilo,Victoria; 36/3b/Fitzgerald,Mackenzie;

24/c/DOrazio,Gemma; 8/cf/Sims,Kimmya; 15/2b/Cancel,Nicole; 28/p/Steppe,Madison;

Top of 4th - ULM batting

Brown,Meagan walked (3-2 KKBBBB).

Thomas,Hollie doubled to shallow center field (1-2 FBFF); Brown,Meagan advanced from first base to third base.

Brown,Morgan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Brown,Meagan scored.

Carter,Elle sacrifice bunt, c to 2b (0-1 K); Thomas,Hollie advanced to third base.

Zenzen,Maryssa singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Thomas,Hollie scored.

Nichols,Maddie doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BSBBK); Zenzen,Maryssa scored from first base; Nichols,Maddie advanced from to third
base on play and a throwing error by Morse,Alana (E6).

HOF pitching change: Falen,Emma replaces Steppe,Madison.

Lippert,Brooklin singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BK); Nichols,Maddie scored.

Monsef,Kailey singled to shallow left field (3-2 BBBKKF); Lippert,Brooklin advanced to second base.

Platt,Carys struck out looking (1-2 BFSK).

4 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - ULM batting

HOF substitution: Fitzgerald,Mackenzie replaces Gallagher,Carmella at 3b, batting 6th.

HOF substitution: Sims,Kimmya replaces Douglas,Tyler at cf, batting 8th.

Brown,Meagan singled to center field (1-1 FB).

Thomas,Hollie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Morse,Alana (E6) (0-0); Brown,Meagan advanced from first base to third base;

Thomas,Hollie advanced to second base on the throw.

Brown,Morgan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Thomas,Hollie advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Brown,Meagan scored on a wild pitch.

Carter,Elle singled to left center, RBI (3-2 FFBBFB); Thomas,Hollie scored, unearned.

HOF pitching change: Brennan,Emma replaces Falen,Emma.

Carter,Elle stole second base.

Zenzen,Maryssa walked (3-2 BKBKFBB).

McDade,Ashanti walked (3-0 BBBB); Carter,Elle advanced to third base; Zenzen,Maryssa advanced to second base.



Lippert,Brooklin singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Carter,Elle scored; Zenzen,Maryssa advanced to third base; McDade,Ashanti advanced to

second base.

Monsef,Kailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Zenzen,Maryssa out at home, ss to c; McDade,Ashanti advanced to third base;

Lippert,Brooklin advanced to second base.

Platt,Carys struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.



Louisiana Monroe at Hofstra
02/15/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Louisiana Monroe 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 11 3 10

Hofstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9

LOUISIANA MONROE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Creighton, Abagail
#30 Monsef, Kailey

p 0

4

0

0

0

2

0

0

2 #19 Platt, Carys rf 4 0 1 0

3 #32 Brown, Meagan lf 2 2 1 0

4 #26 Thomas, Hollie 3b 4 2 1 0

5 #33 Brown, Morgan 2b 2 0 0 1

6 #2 Carter, Elle ss 3 1 2 1

7 #8 Zenzen, Maryssa 1b 3 1 1 1

8 #4 McDade, Ashanti
#16 Nichols, Maddie

#11 Ivy, Tessa

dh 1

2

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

9 #27 Lippert, Brooklin
#25 Engle, Dally

cf 3

1

0

0

2

0

2

0

Totals 29 7 11 6
Runs 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7
Hits 1 0 1 5 3 1 0 11
Errors 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
LOB 2 0 0 2 3 2 1 10

ULM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

16 Nichols,Maddie (W) 3.1 1 0 0 1 3 15 14 57 38
4  McDade,Ashanti (7) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 4
11  Ivy,Tessa (7) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 8 6 36 23
20 Creighton,Abagail (7) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 5 4 16 8

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 3 6 30 26 115 73

HB: Ivy. Inher. Rnrs: McDade 0/3.

GO-FO: Nichols 3-4; McDade 0-1; Ivy 1-2; Creighton 1-2.
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Louisiana Monroe at Hofstra
02/15/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Louisiana Monroe 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 11 3 10

Hofstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9

HOFSTRA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #42 Villar, Chelsea lf 4 0 0 0

2 #10 Palacio, Dahlia 1b 4 0 1 0

3 #44 Morse, Alana ss 4 0 1 0

4 #14 Sultan, Gabriella dh 3 0 1 0

5 #4 Frobosilo, Victoria rf 1 0 0 0

6 #36 Fitzgerald, Mackenzie
#3 Gallagher, Carmella

3b 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #24 D'Orazio, Gemma c 3 0 0 0

8 #8 Sims, Kimmya
#7 Douglas, Tyler

cf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #11 Jovel, Emily
#15 Cancel, Nicole

PH 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 26 0 3 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
Errors 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
LOB 2 0 0 3 0 2 2 9

HOF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Steppe,Madison (L) 3.2 5 4 4 3 1 17 12 63 36
77  Falen,Emma (4.2) 0.2 4 3 2 0 2 7 7 28 19
88 Brennan,Emma (5.1) 2.2 2 0 0 4 2 14 10 49 26

Totals 7.0 11 7 6 7 5 38 29 140 81

WP: Falen. SFA: Steppe. Inher. Rnrs: Falen 1/1; Brennan 1/1.

GO-FO: Steppe 2-5; Falen 0-0; Brennan 4-2.
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